
Message from the class teachers:
We have had a great start to the summer term! We are looking forward to completing 

our ‘Bright Lights, Big City’ topic and moving into our final theme of ‘Castles’. Look out 

for more information about our Trip to Nottingham castle!

An overview of learning this half term
Maths: Multiplication and division, fractions, money, time, measures.
English: Writing our own version of The Kings Crown, postcards, Castle Poem and 
recount of our trip
History: Castles
Science: Weather and seasons
RE: What do Muslims believe and how do they live?
DT: Structures - Castle building
Computing: Digital writing
PE: Jumping and running skills, team building 

Our PE days are: 
Jenkins Class - Tuesday and Thursday
Grey Class – Monday and Wednesday

Reynold  Class – Wednesday and Friday

Meet Team Year 1! 
Key dates this half term:
Monday 21st April Bank Holiday
Monday 5th May Bank Holiday
Wednesday 7th May Read, Achieve, 
Succeed event in school.
Thursday 8th May VE day Picnic
Monday 2nd June INSET school 
closed to children
9th – 13th June Phonics Screen Check
Tuesday 24th June Shakespeare 
festival in school.
Wednesday 2nd July Transition day
Thursday 3rd July Castle trip
8th and 9th Sports Day TBC
Thursday 10th July Summer Fair
Wednesday 23rd July School closes 
for Summer


	Slide 1

